Approximate
Time
9:00 am

9:10 am

9:20 am

9:30 am

9:50 am

10:00 am

10:20 am
10:30 am
10:45 am

12:45 pm

1:00 pm

Draft TSCA Alternative Testing Methods Strategic Plan Public Meeting
April 10, 2018, 9amto 1 pm
Polaris Suite, Ronald Reagan Building

Preliminary Agenda

Welcome
Nancy B. Beck, Ph.D., DABT, Deputy Assistant Administrator, Office of Chemical Safety and
Pollution Prevention (OCSPP)

TSCA Decision Context
Jeffrey Morris, Ph.D., Director, Office of Pollution Prevention and Toxics (OPPT), OCSPP

Clarifying Questions

Overview of the Strategic Plan

Louis Scarano, Ph.D., Senior Science Advisor (Detail), Risk Assessment Division (RAD), OPPT,
OCSPP

Clarifying Questions on the Overview

Implementation of the Strategic Plan
Louis Scarano, Ph.D., Senior Science Advisor (Detail), RAD, OPPT, OCSPP

Clarifying Questions on the Implementation
BREAK (Flexible)
Public Comments (Registered Speakers First) *

Path Forward
Jeffrey Morris, Ph.D., Director, OPPT, OCSPP

Adjourn

*Each speaker will have up to five minutes. EPA presentations and all comments will be recorded and made
publicly available. Detailed comments may be provided in writing and submitted to the docket through April

26",



