Draft TSCA Alternative Testing Methods Strategic Plan Public Meeting

April 10, 2018, 9 am to 1 pm Polaris Suite, Ronald Reagan Building

Preliminary Agenda

Approximate Time	
9:00 am	Welcome Nancy B. Beck, Ph.D., DABT, Deputy Assistant Administrator, Office of Chemical Safety and Pollution Prevention (OCSPP)
9:10 am	TSCA Decision Context Jeffrey Morris, Ph.D., Director, Office of Pollution Prevention and Toxics (OPPT), OCSPP
9:20 am	Clarifying Questions
9:30 am	Overview of the Strategic Plan Louis Scarano, Ph.D., Senior Science Advisor (Detail), Risk Assessment Division (RAD), OPPT, OCSPP
9:50 am	Clarifying Questions on the Overview
10:00 am	Implementation of the Strategic Plan Louis Scarano, Ph.D., Senior Science Advisor (Detail), RAD, OPPT, OCSPP
10:20 am	Clarifying Questions on the Implementation
10:30 am	BREAK (Flexible)
10:45 am	Public Comments (Registered Speakers First) *
12:45 pm	Path Forward Jeffrey Morris, Ph.D., Director, OPPT, OCSPP
1.00	

1:00 pm Adjourn

^{*}Each speaker will have up to five minutes. EPA presentations and all comments will be recorded and made publicly available. Detailed comments may be provided in writing and submitted to the docket through April 26th.